


003}4e) 8saUl qg_qé 1 |8ug

ﬂ)
é/”/ L‘U’ ij

ﬁﬂk+mm&
PEE SR



BB RS B (CIP) #iE
B8 [ i R A EORE k/ B DOOR AR W SR 2| . — R B

DK AL, 2002. 4
ISBN 7-307-03377-1

[ .3 NT.0%-- @%- [I.O%iE—XEZY, FE—
TN QEE—ELE—FE—IHMA N.DOH319.4:1 @
19283

[ AR A B 4348 CTP B 5-(2001) 55 078066 5

DULSE. WEN FUERT. BAvE Bl XM

iR MINAKFEHER 30072 ®E  Hu)
(BT HRE: wdpd@whu.edt.cn - M4k www. wdp. whu. edu. cn)
RAT: FieBIEWI RITHT
Bkl . WAt 2T L B e
Fr4s. 8501168 1/32 EpFk. 10.75 FH. 152 TF
MY : 2002 44 A% 1 MR 2002 4 4 A% 1 WEIR
ISBN 7-307-03377-1/Z2:85  ZEHr: 14.00 JC

ARALERA, AEBE; A TR ES, MERT.ET. EALSREEE,
5 5 2 1 P Y D B R R



Content

v &

Content
3 x

REBNG . < 001
The Businessman and the Doctor < 002
BANESE < 003
A Wise Doctor < 006
SHENEE < 007
The Doctor and His Son < 010
EES)LF < 011
The First Patient < 014
FE—THA , <« 015
The Boy and the Workman < 018
S¥STA < 019
They Are Here in My Hand < 022
ENSERTD <023
Where |s Your Father? < 026
IOV T E? < 027
The Defendant’ s Arm < 030
WS < 031
A Clever Lawyer < 034

English-Chinese Cartoon-Stories



- BEBRBvERUM

Honesty

SR

How Did You Know He Was a Bandit?
HREARDERDZ T EERE?

After a Snowstorm

ZXNSEG

Fishing With a Mirror

ARRF8

It’ s on the Table

MESEFL

Fortune-Teller and the Teapot

Sont AR

To Be Drunk Is a Disyrace

BEBEHENNS
Catching the Train

RENZE

A Drunk Passenger

et

English-Chinese Cartoon-Stories

< 035
<« 038
< 039
< 042
< 043
< 046
< 047
< 050
< 051
< 054
< 055
< 058
< 059
< 062
< 063
< 066
< 067
< 070



Content

1,

EOEERE :
Mark Twain and the Conductor
% -tRNER

The Cat and the Bowil

R0

What Was He Smuggling?

HOAETERTAR
The Lazy Fellow and the Donkey

Wt A RO
The Mutton Bone

FAGK

A Clever Answer

Sy

A Lucky Day

FsH—XK

The Policeman and the Thief
B2=5/va

One-Legged Crane

English-Chinese Cartoon-Stories

< 071
<074
< 075
< 078
< 079
< 082
< 083
< 086
< 087
< 090
< 091
< 094
< 095
< 100
< 101
< 106
< 107
<114



Content

. JRERES < 115

Making a Bet < 122
10 < 123
The Grass of Forgetfulness < 130
ot ' < 131
The Other Shoe < 138
S8 < 139
Jack’ s Two Mice < 146
ANRHMRES, < 147
The Dog Going to School < 154
BEEF < 155
A Clever Wife < 162
BEHRVEF < 163
The Day Is Getting Longer < 170
BXEKY < 171
The Poor Old Man Going to School < 178
BELLR < 179
The Two Strangers < 186



Con!on
¥

MNBEEA .
Four Parachutes

POpeesssiz

Salute Me|

@FETFL!

The Smell of Cake and the Sound of Money
FROBRSEMNES

Ali in the Court

PISEAARE

The Flying Horse

=

The Moon and the Well

B=A#H

The Three Truths

=THE

Planting Gold

g+
The Bag of Tricks

English-Chinese Cartoon-Stories

< 187
< 194
< 195
< 202
< 203
< 210
<211
<218
<219
< 226
< 227
< 234
€ 235
< 242
< 243
< 250
< 251
< 258




Content

THER
Filling a Basket with Water

LS5\

Frank Ate His Fill

F=5lz TR

The Wine-Merchant and His Salesman
EESHEEKIT

The Name of the Cat
BT

Two Fools

TR/

The Thief Who Wants to Fly
8By el

Demolition 5

7

The Roils and the Padishah
tE=SETE

' Engfﬁéfh‘-ﬂcrf}f;éeé Cartoon-Stories

< 259
< 266
< 267
< 274
< 275
< 282
< 283
< .290
< 291
< 298
< 299
< 310
< 311
< 318
< 319
< 326
<« 327



HEH MBS

feE21 L0+, PERE R F B RRIEZ ML KRB
BEBA, RBF X ZHAVRRR. AT, STHSHNBEMSA
IREEL HFNNBOREER, BAARE “RIE” . BAA
RBIXR - RIBEIUFFRER BRAE. NTL2SH
ANE? AT EABILES DRBEE R SHFRE?

PG RSB S SPRILY L+ ERRES VB2 HED
HEMEEREH, AERABCR RBIRFRE , ik & BEMN
K. T2, XKAvhBERB LI IRIIRAT. HPB8AKS.
RSB, BLHRALNUMES. tTiNanik xR 28
HXZ, WZREHE "  EMRKENB, BEAAIMS
HAARPIGBRIC J8E DR BIE—X2E, 28R P BEAXIL.
e AEBRIE, |

taR

20024 F THEF LI

Englich-Chinese Cartoon-Stories



The Businessman and the Doctor

The Businessman and

the Doctor

7 A businessman fell ill and was going to a doctor. His

friend told him, “The doctor charges(ic#% ) 500 dollars for

the first visit, but only 25 dollars for each visit after
that.”

—ATART  EEEAEEL, M AL L, “F—KkE
Ew EAME B0 £74 Bl G kiR k2 £0, 7

English-Chinese Cartoon-Stories



The Businessman and the Doctor

Hider 00

Z As the businessman walked into the doctor’s room,

he said, “Well, here I am again, doctor,” and put twenty-
five dollars on the table.The doctor looked at him carefully

for a moment.
EHAAHEANL T Mt "B XX RT,EL, "Hie
26 FARKERTLE, EAT A T@EAT —4N,

Enq!isﬁ;éhiﬁéeo Cartoon-Stories



__The Businessman and the Dootor

LpEE

3.

e? Then the doctor smiled and put the money into the

drawer (#h /&) of his desk. “What can I do for you? ” he
asked. The businessman said, “Examine me and tell me
what’s wrong with me.”

REEAMEFIRRALHEL, FE . REZHMAF L7
BAM: “BBEE—T,AEAHL2LRK. 7

"English-Chinese Cartoon-Stories



The Busineseman and the Daor ]

4 “Oh,there’s no need to examine you again, the

doctor said.“Just continue taking the medicine I prescribed
(# 2 %) for you when you came to see me last time.”

ok AR LEBEFRLAEET,EAG, ‘SR EAARE
AR RFGEHERITT, "

" English-Chinese Cartoon-Stories



A Wise Doctor

A Wise Doctor

% One day a very fat man went to see a doctor and
asked the doctor to hélp him to lose weight (& ). The
doctor examined him and said, “Oh, you will die in forty
days.”

— R, AMEHAFALAEL FREAF YA, EA
LB THEEEH . R, IS EOXRERE,

English-Chinese Cartoon-Stories



A Wise Doctor

Z The fat man was very sad. After he returned home,
he lay in bed all day long doing nothing and waiting for
his death. With each passing day, he ate less and less and
was becoming thinner and thinner.

MAAREL, e XE , EXHLA4ELRTF AR LEFR,
MERF—RRiE& bt ARV TR,

English-Chinese Cartoon-Stories



A Wise Dootor

a? Forty days passed, but he did not die. He waited for

another day. Then he went to the doctor and asked him,
“Forty days have passed, but I am still living. Why did

”

you cheat me?

40 RiE &£ T B AREIFT R, RAGHIELRE
Pl 40 R LT, TEBREFEE, A2 ZHKBE? 7

Englich-Chinese Cartoon-Stories



