



漫

**曾** 绘编 **庆**  English-Chinese Cartoo

武汉大学出版

武汉大学出版社 全国优秀出版社

#### 图书在版编目(CIP)数据

英汉漫画幽默故事精选/曾庆强编译;曾庆强绘画.一武汉:武汉大学出版社,2002.4

ISBN 7-307-03377-1

I.英··· □.①曾··· ②曾··· □.①英语—对照读物,故事— 英、汉 ②漫画—作品集—中国—现代 Ⅳ.①H319.4:I ② J228.2

中国版本图书馆 CIP 数据核字(2001)第 078066 号

责任编辑:黄朝昉 责任校对:程小宜 版式设计:支 笛

出版:武汉大学出版社 (430072 武昌 珞珈山)

(电子邮件: wdp4@whu.edu.cn 网址: www.wdp.whu.edu.cn)

发行:新华书店湖北发行所

印刷: 湖北省京山县印刷厂

开本: 850×1168 1/32 印张: 10.75 字数: 152 千字

版次: 2002 年 4 月第 1 版 2002 年 4 月第 1 次印刷

ISBN 7-307-03377-1/Z·85 定价: 14.00 元

版权所有,不得翻印;凡购买我社的图书,如有缺页、倒页、脱页等质量问题,请与当地图书销售部门联系调换。

## Content

## 目 录

编者的话	4	001
The Businessman and the Doctor	4	002
商人和医生	4	003
A Wise Doctor	-	006
高明的医生	4	007
The Doctor and His Son	#	010
医生与儿子	4	011
The First Patient	#	014
第一个病人	4	015
The Boy and the Workman	-	018
男孩与工人	-	019
They Are Here in My Hand	4	022
它们都在我手中	4	023
Where Is Your Father?	4	026
你的父亲在哪里?	4	027
The Defendant's Arm	-	030
被告的手臂	-	031
A Clever Lawyer	-	034

聪明的律师	<b>■</b> 035
Honesty	◀ 038
诚实	■ 039
How Did You Know He Was a Bar	ndit? <b>■ 042</b>
你怎么知道他是个匪徒?	◀ 043
After a Snowstorm	<b>■</b> 046
暴风雪后	⊲ 047
Fishing With a Mirror	<b>■</b> 050
用镜子钓鱼	◀ 051
It's on the Table	< 054
就在桌子上	<b>⋖</b> 055
Fortune-Teller and the Teapot	■ 058
算命先生和茶壶	◀ 059
To Be Drunk Is a Disgrace	◀ 062
喝醉酒是件丢脸的事	◀ 063
Catching the Train	◀ 066
赶火车	● 067
A Drunk Passenger	< 070

English-Chinese Cartoon-Stories

醉酒的乘客		< 071
Mark Twain and the Conductor		< 074
马克 吐温和列车员		<b>⋖</b> 075
The Cat and the Bowl		<b>≈</b> 078
猫和碗		<b>≈</b> 079
What Was He Smuggling?		< 082
他在走私什么?		∢ 083
The Lazy Fellow and the Donkey		< 086 <
懒人和驴	*	<b>⋖</b> 087
The Mutton Bone		<b>⋖</b> 090
羊肉骨头		< 091
A Clever Answer		< 094
高见		⊲ 095
A Lucky Day		∢ 100
幸运的一天		⊲ 101
The Policeman and the Thief		∢ 106
警察与小偷		<b>■</b> 107
One-Legged Crane		< 114

独腿鹤	-	115
Making a Bet	4	122
打赌	4	123
The Grass of Forgetfulness	#	130
健忘草	4	131
The Other Shoe	4	138
另一只鞋	-	139
Jack's Two Mice	-	146
杰克的两只老鼠	-	147
The Dog Going to School	-	154
狗去上学	#	155
A Clever Wife	-	162
精明的妻子	-	163
The Day Is Getting Longer	-	170
白天变长了	-	171
The Poor Old Man Going to School	-	178
穷老头上学	-	179
The Two Strangers	-	186

两位陌生人	∢ 187
Four Parachutes	◀ 194
四个降落伞	◀ 195
Salute Me!	< 202
向我行礼!	< 203
The Smell of Cake and the Sound of Money	₹ 210
糕点的香味与钱币的声音	₹ 211
Ali in the Court	<b>■ 218</b>
阿里在法庭上	<b>≈</b> 219
The Flying Horse	< 226
飞马	₹ 227
The Moon and the Well	< 234
月亮和井	€ 235
The Three Truths	<b>₹ 242</b>
三个真理	<b>≈</b> 243
Planting Gold	₹ 250
种金子 二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十	<b>≈</b> 251
The Bag of Tricks	₹ 258

计谋袋	₹ 259
Filling a Basket with Water	₹ 266
篮中注水	₹ 267
Frank Ate His Fill	■ 274
弗兰克吃个饱	< 275
The Wine-Merchant and His Salesman	₹ 282
酒商与他的伙计	₹ 283
The Name of the Cat	₹ 290
猫的名字	₹ 291
Two Fools	₹ 298
两个傻瓜	₹ 299
The Thief Who Wants to Fly	◀ 310
想飞的小偷	◀ 311
Demolition	◀ 318
拆房	◀ 319
The Rolls and the Padishah	◀ 326
花卷与国王	₹ 327

随着21世纪的到来,中国昂首挺立于世界民族之林的形象日益高大,英语学习之潮热浪滚滚。然而,各种各样的英语教材令人眼花缭乱,孩子们的书句不堪重负。有人为英语"疯狂",有人为英语叹息……英语学习似乎严肃有余、活泼不足。为什么学得那么沉重?为什么不能让学习英语有更多的乐趣?

所以,在英语的苦海中挣扎了几十年的编者决心要让21世纪的青少年苦尽甘来,在捧读ABC时不再咬牙皱眉,而能发出轻松的微笑。于是,这本英语连环画出现在你的眼前。其中有名人轶事、历史故事,更多的是西方的幽默故事。生动的画面配上浅显易懂的文字,应该读得比较"爽":在欣赏故事的同时,自自然然地学到不少英语词汇、短语、句型;嘻嘻一笑之后,会有不少有关文化、社会、人生的感悟。

曾庆强

2002年春于桂子山

# The Businessman and the Doctor



A businessman fell ill and was going to a doctor. His friend told him, "The doctor *charges*(收费) 500 dollars for the first visit, but only 25 dollars for each visit after that."

一个商人病了,准备去看医生。他的朋友告诉他,"第一次去看病,医生收费500美元,但以后每次去只收25美元。"

English-Chinese Cartoon-Stories

### 商人和医生



As the businessman walked into the doctor's room, he said, "Well, here I am again, doctor," and put twenty-five dollars on the table. The doctor looked at him carefully for a moment.

当商人走进医生的诊室,他说道:"嗯,我又来了,医生。"并把 25 美元放在桌子上。医生盯着他仔细地看了一会儿。



Then the doctor smiled and put the money into the drawer(抽屉) of his desk. "What can I do for you?" he asked. The businessman said, "Examine me and tell me what's wrong with me."

然后医生微笑着把钱放进抽屉里,问道:"你需要我做什么?" 商人说:"给我检查一下,看我是什么毛病。"



"Oh, there's no need to examine you again,"the doctor said. "Just continue taking the medicine I *prescribed* (开药方) for you when you came to see me last time."

"哦,没有必要再给你检查了,"医生说,"继续服上次你来看 病时我开的药就行了。"

### A Wise Doctor



Some day a very fat man went to see a doctor and asked the doctor to help him to lose weight (减肥). The doctor examined him and said, "Oh, you will die in forty days."

一天,一个肥胖的男人去看医生,请求医生帮助他减肥。医生给他做了检查后说:"噢,你会在40天后死去。"

### 高明的医生



The fat man was very sad. After he returned home, he lay in bed all day long doing nothing and waiting for his death. With each passing day, he ate less and less and was becoming thinner and thinner.

胖男人很难过。他回家后,整天什么也不干,躺在床上等死。 随着日子一天天过去,他吃得越来越少,变得越来越瘦。



Forty days passed, but he did not die. He waited for another day. Then he went to the doctor and asked him, "Forty days have passed, but I am still living. Why did you cheat me?"

40 天过去了,但他没有死。他又等了一天,然后他到医生那里问他:"40 天过去了,可我仍然还活着。你为什么要欺骗我?"

English-Chinese Cartoon-Stories

此为试读,需要完整PDF请访问: www.ertongbook.com